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1 Rosshead House
Heather Avenue
Alexandria

2
Dalvait Road
Jamestown

3
Station Road
Dumbarton

4
Milton Lodge
Milten

5 Carman Reservoir
Carman Muir
Renton
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02 August 2002

Enforcement Notices Register

RECIPIENTS

Mr. F. Reilly &3
Occupiers of

G & S Motors

Susan Taylor SRC &

BR

Mr. R. O'Reilly,-Lyons

Carman Trout Fishery

TYPE DATE
EN 06/01/92
EN 10/02/92
EN 17/09/93
ENRe-s

EN 24/10/95

As required under 5.147 of the 1997 Act. Notices served since 1992 and still in force.

EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS

13/03/92

20/08/92

16/10/93

13/02/95

31/03/95

27/11/95

10/04/92

03/04/92

13/11/93

13/03/95

28/04/95

27112195

Complied with

Complied with

Complied with

Notice re-served. Appeal Lodged -

Dismissed

Appeal Lodged - Dismissed
10/09/96. Compliance date now
10/01/97. Complied with.
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LOCATION

6 Hungry Monk Hotel
Main Street
Gartocharn

7
5 Merkins Avenue
Dumbarton

8 Shoe Express
6 - 8 College Way
Dumbarton

9 Former North Church
St Marys Way
Dumbarton

10 Jack Dempseys
Hillview Place
Alexandria

11 18 Springcroft Grove
George Street
Bonhill

RECIPIENTS

Cawley Hotel *
Leisure Limited and

Mrs. P. . Chung
&Mrs. Y. Y. Lee

British Shoe
Corporation

Regent Post
Limited,Solar

Mr. F. Palombo

Mr. J. Mcintosh

TYPE

EN

BN

Waste

BN

BNre-s

DATE

22/02/96

21/03/96

03/07/96

15/08/96

30/08/96

EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS
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28/03/96

23/04/96

04/07/96

23/09/96

30/08/96

24/09/96
08/01/97

25/04/96

21/05/96

01/08/96

18/11/96

29/09/96

22/10/96
05/02/97

Appeal dismissed Notice now
comes into effect 12/08/96.
Express advertisement consent
granted 21/5/97 Ref: WP87/044

Appeal partly upheld.

Complied with.

Complied with.

Complied with.

Notice returned by Post Office “not
called for". Complied with.
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LOCATION RECIPIENTS TYPE
12 Adjacent to Mrs. R. Wilkinson Wastel.
65 Main Street
Bonhill
13 Cherry Tree Mill Benvane BN
Strathleven Place Developments
Durnbarton
14 The Lomond Park Hotel Mr. R. Dawson AdvENr
Balloch Road
Balloch
15 Tullichewan Farm Mr. . Tyrel, & BN
Stoneymo“an Road Doug[as Con’tl’acﬂng
Balloch
16 Mr. Shoukatt Ali,Per BN
76 Main Street Freeman Macleod
Alexandria
17 Mr. B. McGaughey BN
32 L.ennox Road
Milton

13/12/98

24/02/97

04/04/97

15/04197

21/04/97

EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS
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20/01/97

24/02/97

31/03/97

21/04/97

08/04/97

16/04/97

23/04/97

17/02/97

25/03/97

28/03/97

19/05/97

06/05/97

16/05/97

04/07/97

Waste land notice. Complied with.

Appeal lodged - quashed -
Statement not submitted on time.

Variation to consent issued 23/6/97.

Appeal lodged re: condition
attached to planning permission
WP0G/149 for double garage.
Appeal upheld and condition 3
discharged.
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LOCATION
18

35 Glasgow Road
Dumbarton

19

23-33 College Way

Dumbarton

20 Strathford Motors
Dumbarton Road
Milton

21 Body Bronzing
131 High Street
Dumbarton

22 Golden Star Restaurant

100 Balloch Road
Balloch

23

Auchencarroch Road/M

Jamestown

RECIPIENTS

Mills & Allen Limited&
Union Property

The
Manager,Presto,23-

Strathford Motors

The Proprietor of
Body Bronzing

Mr. Gurdip Singh
Sandgh,(Proprietor)

Miller Homes

TYPE

Advert

AdvEN

EN

AdvEN

AdvEN

AdvEN

DATE

05/06/97

08/10/97

17/08/98

17/08/98

17/08/98

15/06/99

EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS
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03/07/97

17M11/97

26/01/99

14/09/98

14/09/98

15/07/99

02/08/97

17/14/97

24/05/99

05/10/98

21/07/99

Appeal lodged.Appeal dismissed
and hoarding removed from site.

Projecting sign removed and fascia
box sign to be removed once new
fascia signs ready (deemed
consent). Premises closed and
signs removed.

Portacabin located in grounds.
Appeal lodged. Appeal dismissed -
new compliance date given.
Removed from site.

Externally illuminated fascia sign.

Free-standing sign. Original EN
returned by Royal Mail so re-served
on 04/09/98 and effective from
04/10/98. Removed from site.

Free-standing sign. Removed from
site.
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LOCATION RECIPIENTS TYPE DATE EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS
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24 Sizzlers Mr. P. Singh AdvEN  15/06/99 15/07/99 - Neon fascia sign. Amended
7 Main Street application submitted and granted.
Alexandria

25 Broadmeadow Industrial Mr. A. McDevitt EN 15/06/909  15/07/99 08/11/99  Mobile snack van in operation.
Overburn Avenue Appealed. Appeal dismissed - new
Dumbarton compliance date given. Van

removed.

26 former 5t Andrews Chur  Ms Laura McDougall BCN 21/07/99  21/9/99 Non-compliance with cond.4
Main Street requiring pedestrian barriers to be
Alexandria erected.

27 Shishe Mahel Mr Nazma lslam AdvEN  25/02/00  31/03/00 31/05/00 internally illuminated box fascia
6 High Street sign. Restaurant closed and sign
Dumbarton removed.

28 wall-mounted signs Primelight Advertising ~ AdvEN ~ 25/02/00  31/03/00 06/09/00  Two internally illuminated display
15 Townend Road Ltd 02/08/00 panels (wall-mounted). Appealed.
Dumbarton Dismissed - new compliance date.

Panels removed by 08/01/01.

29 Outboard Motor Repairs  Mr Welsh (occupier) EN 25/02/00  31/03/00 11/01/01  Change of use of a garage to an
73-79 Glasgow Road Mr Rijitano {owner) 11/07/00 outboard motor repair unit.
Dumbarton Appealed. Appeal dismissed - new

compliance date - by 11/01/01.
Complied.
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LOCATION

30 Thistle Dhu Café
55 Balloch Road
Balloch

31 North of the Stoneymoll

A.82(T)
Balloch

32 South of the Stoneymoll

A82 (T
Balloch

33 gable end wall
233 Main Street
Renton

34 vacant land adjacenttor

Dalvait Gardens
Balloch

35 residential garden groun

25 Overton Street
Alexandria

RECIPIENTS

Mrs C McGrouther

The Edinburgh
Woollen Mill

The Edinburgh
Woollen Mill

Thistle Advertising Ltd
6 Croftwood,

Mr lan Mclnnes
The Gowk

Mr Bernard McGinty
25 Qverton Street

TYPE

AdvEN

AdvEN

AdvEN

WLN

BCN

DATE

01/03/00

06/09/00

01/03/00

01/03/00

30/03/00

01/06/00

23/06/00

EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS
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07/04/00
01/11/00

07/04/00

07/04/00

27/04/00

06/09/00

30/06/00

23/06/00

01/11/00

11/05/00
01/11/00

30/08/00

23/08/00

Externally #luminated roof sign.
Appealed. Appeal upheld.
Recepient has confirmed
compliance on 21/09/00.

Free-standing sign. Appealed.
Enforcement notice quoshed.

Free-standing sign. Appealed.
Enforcement notice quoshed.

Wall-mounted advertisement
hoarding. Appealed. Appeal
dismissed - to take effect on date of
decision letter (06/09/00) with 8
weeks for compliance. Hoarding

Two month period for compliance.

non-compliance with cond.2 -
cease using building as garage and
brick up door opening. Notice
returned so re-served. Complied.
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L?C_{\TJO_N_H_ nnnnn _BECIEIENIS _ TYPE DATE EFFECTIVE COMPLIANCE COMMENTS

38 Shebab Tandoori The Proprietor (shop AdvEN  11/01/01 12/02/01 12/03/01 Display of internally illuminated box
6 High Street address). sign without express advertisement
Dumbarton consent.

37 Barnhill Estate Mr & Mrs Filshie EN 16/05/02  17/06/02 15/07/02  Erection of ground based
Milton Brae Orange PCS telecommunications mast and
Dumbarton ancillary development. Appeal

lodged.

38 Eagle Construction Eagle Construction EN 11/06/02 12/07/02 09/08/02  Siting of telecommunications

482 Glasgow Road BT Cellnet (*reserved) *11/07/0  *14/08/0 *11/09/ equipment cabin on a support

Clydebank platform. Complied with.



