## **Enforcement Notices Register**

As required under s.147 of the 1997 Act. Notices served since 1992 and still in force.

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE	COMPLIANCE	COMMENTS  NOTE 14 AND 16 UND 12 AND 46 AND 16 AND 16 UND 17 UND 1
1 Rosshead House Heather Avenue Alexandria	Mr. F. Reilly & 3 Occupiers of	EN	06/01/92	13/03/92	10/04/92	Complied with
2 Dalvait Road Jamestown	G & S Motors	EN	10/02/92	20/08/92	03/04/92	Complied with
3 Station Road Dumbarton	Susan Taylor SRC & BR	EN	17/09/93	16/10/93	13/11/93	Complied with
4 Milton Lodge Milton	Mr. R. O'Reilly,-Lyons	ENRe-s		13/02/95 31/03/95	13/03/95 28/04/95	Notice re-served. Appeal Lodged - Dismissed
5 Carman Reservoir Carman Muir Renton	Carman Trout Fishery	EN	24/10/95	27/11/95	27/12/95	Appeal Lodged - Dismissed 10/09/96. Compliance date now 10/01/97. Complied with.

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE (	COMPLIANCE	COMMENTS
6 Hungry Monk Hotel Main Street Gartocharn	Cawley Hotel * Leisure Limited and	AdvEN	22/02/96	28/03/96	25/04/96	Appeal dismissed Notice now comes into effect 12/08/96. Express advertisement consent granted 21/5/97 Ref: WP97/044
7 5 Merkins Avenue Dumbarton	Mrs. P. F. Chung &Mrs. Y. Y. Lee	EN	21/03/96	23/04/96	21/05/96	Appeal partly upheld.
8 Shoe Express 6 - 8 College Way Dumbarton	British Shoe Corporation	BN	03/07/96	04/07/96	01/08/96	Complied with.
9 Former North Church St Marys Way Dumbarton	Regent Post Limited,Solar	Waste	15/08/96	23/09/96	18/11/96	Complied with.
10 Jack Dempseys Hillview Place Alexandria	Mr. F. Palombo	BN	30/08/96	30/08/96	29/09/96	Complied with.
11 18 Springcroft Grove George Street Bonhill	Mr. J. McIntosh	BNre-s		24/09/96 08/01/97	22/10/96 05/02/97	Notice returned by Post Office "not called for". Complied with.

引達。 02 August 2002

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE	COMPLIANCE	
12 Adjacent to 65 Main Street Bonhill	Mrs. R. Wilkinson	WasteL	13/12/96	20/01/97	17/02/97	Waste land notice. Complied with.
13 Cherry Tree Mill Strathleven Place Dumbarton	Benvane Developments	BN	24/02/97	24/02/97	25/03/97	
14 The Lomond Park Hotel Balloch Road Balloch	Mr. R. Dawson	AdvENr		31/03/97 21/04/97	28/03/97 19/05/97	Appeal lodged - quashed - Statement not submitted on time.
15 Tullichewan Farm Stoneymollan Road Balloch	Mr. I. Tyrell,& Douglas Contracting	BN	04/04/97	08/04/97	06/05/97	
16 76 Main Street Alexandria	Mr. Shoukatt Ali,Per Freeman MacLeod	BN	15/04/97	16/04/97	16/05/97	Variation to consent issued 23/6/97.
17 32 Lennox Road Milton	Mr. B. McGaughey	BN	21/04/97	23/04/97	04/07/97	Appeal lodged re: condition attached to planning permission WP96/149 for double garage. Appeal upheld and condition 3 discharged.

LOCATION MODERATE DAMES IN SAME AND A PROPERTY HOLD OF THE PROPERTY HOLD	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE C	OMPLIANCE	COMMENTS 222 91 202 13 202 31 202 51 202 13 202 21 202 41
18 35 Glasgow Road Dumbarton	Mills & Allen Limited& Union Property	Advert	05/06/97	03/07/97	02/08/97	Appeal lodged.Appeal dismissed and hoarding removed from site.
19 23-33 College Way Dumbarton	The Manager,Presto,23-	AdvEN	08/10/97	17/11/97	17/11/97	Projecting sign removed and fascia box sign to be removed once new fascia signs ready (deemed consent). Premises closed and signs removed.
20 Strathford Motors Dumbarton Road Milton	Strathford Motors	EN	17/08/98	26/01/99	24/05/99	Portacabin located in grounds.  Appeal lodged. Appeal dismissed - new compliance date given.  Removed from site.
21 Body Bronzing 131 High Street Dumbarton	The Proprietor of Body Bronzing	AdvEN	17/08/98	14/09/98	-	Externally illuminated fascia sign.
22 Golden Star Restaurant 100 Balloch Road Balloch	Mr. Gurdip Singh Sandgh,(Proprietor)	AdvEN	17/08/98	14/09/98	05/10/98	Free-standing sign. Original EN returned by Royal Mail so re-served on 04/09/98 and effective from 04/10/98. Removed from site.
23 Auchencarroch Road/M Jamestown	Miller Homes	AdvEN	15/06/99	15/07/99	21/07/99	Free-standing sign. Removed from site.

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE	COMPLIANCE	COMMENTS
24 Sizzlers 7 Main Street Alexandria	Mr. P. Singh	AdvEN	15/06/99	15/07/99	-	Neon fascia sign. Amended application submitted and granted.
25 Broadmeadow Industrial Overburn Avenue Dumbarton	Mr. A. McDevitt	EN	15/06/99	15/07/99	08/11/99	Mobile snack van in operation. Appealed. Appeal dismissed - new compliance date given. Van removed.
26 former St Andrews Chur Main Street Alexandria	Ms Laura McDougall	BCN	21/07/99	21/9/99		Non-compliance with cond.4 requiring pedestrian barriers to be erected.
27 Shishe Mahel 6 High Street Dumbarton	Mr Nazma Islam	AdvEN	25/02/00	31/03/00	31/05/00	Internally illuminated box fascia sign. Restaurant closed and sign removed.
28 wall-mounted signs 15 Townend Road Dumbarton	Primelight Advertising Ltd	AdvEN	25/02/00	31/03/00 02/08/00	06/09/00	Two internally illuminated display panels (wall-mounted). Appealed. Dismissed - new compliance date. Panels removed by 08/01/01.
29 Outboard Motor Repairs 73-79 Glasgow Road Dumbarton	Mr Welsh (occupier) Mr Rijitano (owner)	EN	25/02/00	31/03/00 11/07/00	11/01/01	Change of use of a garage to an outboard motor repair unit.  Appealed. Appeal dismissed - new compliance date - by 11/01/01.  Complied.

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE C	OMPLIANCE	COMMENTS
30 Thistle Dhu Café 55 Balloch Road Balloch	Mrs C McGrouther	AdvEN	01/03/00 06/09/00	07/04/00 01/11/00	01/11/00	Externally illuminated roof sign. Appealed. Appeal upheld. Recepient has confirmed compliance on 21/09/00.
31 North of the Stoneymoll A.82 (T) Balloch	The Edinburgh Woollen Mill	AdvEN	01/03/00	07/04/00		Free-standing sign. Appealed. Enforcement notice quoshed.
32 South of the Stoneymoll A.82 (T) Balloch	The Edinburgh Woollen Mill	AdvEN	01/03/00	07/04/00		Free-standing sign. Appealed. Enforcement notice quoshed.
33 gable end wall 233 Main Street Renton	Thistle Advertising Ltd 6 Croftwood,	AdvEN	30/03/00	27/04/00 06/09/00	11/05/00 01/11/00	Wall-mounted advertisement hoarding. Appealed. Appeal dismissed - to take effect on date of decision letter (06/09/00) with 8 weeks for compliance. Hoarding
34 vacant land adjacent to r Dalvait Gardens Balloch	Mr Ian McInnes The Gowk	WLN	01/06/00	30/06/00	30/08/00	Two month period for compliance.
35 residential garden groun 25 Overton Street Alexandria	Mr Bernard McGinty 25 Overton Street	BCN	23/06/00	23/06/00	23/08/00	non-compliance with cond.2 - cease using building as garage and brick up door opening. Notice returned so re-served. Complied.

LOCATION	RECIPIENTS	TYPE	DATE	EFFECTIVE C	OMPLIANCE	COMMENTS
36 Shebab Tandoori 6 High Street Dumbarton	The Proprietor (shop address).	Adv EN	11/01/01	12/02/01	12/03/01	Display of internally illuminated box sign without express advertisement consent.
37 Barnhill Estate Milton Brae Dumbarton	Mr & Mrs Filshie Orange PCS	EN	16/05/02	17/06/02	15/07/02	Erection of ground based telecommunications mast and ancillary development. Appeal lodged.
38 Eagle Construction 482 Glasgow Road Clydebank	Eagle Construction BT Cellnet (*reserved)	EN	11/06/02 *11/07/0	12/07/02 *14/08/0	09/08/02 *11/09/	Siting of telecommunications equipment cabin on a support platform. Complied with.